200 www.sensopart.com 201www.sensopart.com 201www.sensopart.com
F 10 sub-miniature laser sensors
Small housings, great performance
TYPICAL F 10
• Sub-miniature sensor for installation in the smallest of
spaces and in moving machine parts
• The world’s smallest laser sensor with adjustable
 background suppression

with its integrated mounting sleeve,
dovetail guide on the back and laser-
marked indelible type code are charac-
teristic of the F 10.
21.1 mm
14.6 mm8 mm
Bright but harmless laser light:
The red-light laser of the F 10 generates
a bright light spot that is also easily
 visible in daylight. Being in Laser Class 1,
however, it poses no danger.
F 10 – Product Overview
Type of light Adjustment Scanning distance / range Special features Page
Photoelectric proximity sensors with background suppression
FT 10-RLH Laser  Teach-in 60 mm The only scanner with scanning
distance adjustment
202
FT 10-RLHR Laser  Teach-in 60 mm Broad-beam light spot 204
FT 10-B-RLF Laser  Fixed focus 15 mm / 30 mm 206
Retroreflective photoelectric sensors
FR 10-RL Laser  Teach-in 2 m 208
Through-beam photoelectric sensors
FS/FE 10-RL Laser  Teach-in 3 m Sensor pair, very accurate object
 positioning
210
FS 10-RL/FE 10-RL Laser  Teach-in 3 m Transmitter/receiver, very accurate
object positioning
212
8
  made in Germany
+UB
IN
Q
-UB
1
2
4
3
BN
WH
BK
BU
PNP
NPN+
-
Q 4 BK PNP
NPN+UB 1 BN+
-UB 3 BU-
202 www.sensopart.com Version: 06/2012. Subject to changes; diagrams similar 203www.sensopart.com
8
Version: 06/2012. Subject to changes; diagrams similar
Optical data Functions
Scanning distance
Adjustment range
Type of light
Light spot size
(total detection area)
Laser Class
(DIN EN 60825-1:2008-5)
1 … 60 mm1
10 … 60 mm1
Laser, red, 655 nm
1 x 3 mm2
1
Indicator LED, green